
To: 

From: 

Meeting Date: 

Subject: 

Members of General Committee 

John Kennedy, City Clerk  

October 12, 2021 

Report CLSCLK21-026 
2022 Council Meeting Schedule  

Purpose 

A report to recommend the adoption of the 2022 Council meeting schedule. 

Recommendation

That Council approve the recommendation outlined in Report CLSCLK21-026, dated 
October 12, 2021, of the City Clerk, as follows:  

That the 2022 Council Meeting Schedule be adopted as presented in Appendix “A” to 
Report CLSCLK21-026. 

Budget and Financial Implications 

There are no budget or financial implications associated with this recommendation. 
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Background 

As required by the Procedure By-law, the Clerk is to prepare a Schedule of Council 
Meetings. This is provided as Appendix “A”.  

As 2022 is an election year, there no meetings in October or November. The date of the 
municipal election is October 24 with the new Council being inaugurated on November 
28, 2022. The first General Committee meeting will be held on Monday, December 5 
and the first Council meeting will be December 12, 2022. 

The 2023 Draft Budget will be presented to Finance Committee on December 5, 2022. 
The public meeting for the budget is anticipated to be held the week of January 9th with 
the full Council review occurring the week of January 16th, 2023. These dates will be 
confirmed in 2022. 

Submitted by: 

John Kennedy 
City Clerk 

Contact Name:   
Natalie Garnett 
Deputy City Clerk 
Phone: 705-742-7777 Ext. 1818 
Toll Free: 1-855-738-3755 
Fax: 705-742-4138 
E-Mail: ngarnett@peterborough.ca

Attachment 
Appendix A - 2022 Council Meeting Schedule 

mailto:ngarnett@peterborough.ca
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Appendix A – 2022 Council Meeting Schedule 

Date Day Meeting Type 
January 10 Monday General Committee 
January 17 Monday General Committee 
January 31 Monday Council 
February 7 Monday General Committee 
February 14 Monday General Committee 
February 28 Monday Council 
March 7 Monday General Committee 
March 14 Monday General Committee 
March 28 Monday Council 
April 4 Monday General Committee 
April 11 Monday General Committee 
April 25 Monday Council 
May 2 Monday General Committee 
May 9 Monday General Committee 
May 24 Tuesday Council 
June 6 Monday Finance Committee/General 

Committee 
June 13 Monday General Committee 
June 22 Wednesday Finance Committee 
June 27 Monday Council 
July 4 Monday General Committee 
July 11 Monday Finance Committee/General 

Committee 
July 25 Monday Council 
September 6 Tuesday General Committee 
September 12 Monday General Committee 
September 26 Monday Council 
October 24 Monday Election 
November 28 Monday Inaugeration of New Council 
December 5 Monday Finance Committee/General 

Committee 
December 12 Monday Council 


